

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 10236/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/1994 in RFA No. 3114/1992 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJAY PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2007 (CC NO. 881)

(For Permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 These Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the

Special Leave Petition.

The Division Bench of the High Court dismissed the appeal filed by Ajaypal and others. The appeal was not maintainable in view of the Full Bench judgment in

L.P.A.No.225 of 2003 (Balbir Kaur Vs. Bhim Singh) decided on 01.12.2004. It is

now stated that against the judgment in LPA No.225 of 2003 a Special Leave Petition

has been filed in this Court and this Court has already issued notice in the said

Special Leave Petition. Learned counsel for the petitioners will furnish the SLP No.

to the Registry within one week.

Application for substitution is allowed.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

Court Master