

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4869/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/1994 in RFA No. 3114/1992 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJAY PAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 5316 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In our Order dated 19th February, 2007, we had directed the petitioners to provide the number of the other special leave petition in which notice had already been issued on 7th November, 2005. Unfortunately, from the office report it appears that the same has not been supplied, However, Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, submits that he has since got the number, being SLP(C) No. 22987/05. Let the office check the position and submit a report within two weeks from date.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master